A STUDY ON TAKAFUL’S ADVERTISING (NEWSPAPER)
EFFECTIVENESS IN DETERMINING
CUSTOMER AWARENESS

SOLAHAH BINTI HJ.HUSAIN
2003480017

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH (HONOURS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU.

APRIL 2006



Acknowledgement

First of all, I wish to thank Allah the Almighty for the guidance to let me finish my
reports.

My special thanks and appreciations goes to my advisor Tn.Hj Zainuddin bin Zakaria for
his contribution, assistance, and construction comments, which have greatly helped me in
the course of writing up this report.

My deepest thanks to my parents Hj Husain bin Yusof and Hajah Patimah binti [smail,
and to all my family members for their support and endless prayers.

Many special thanks also goes to all staff of Takaful Malaysia berhad (Dungun’s Branch)
especially to En Sham Bin Ismail as my supervisor and to Branch Manager,En Azman
Bin Ismail for their valuable contribution in assisting me to achieve the degree of success.
For Kak Ila,Kak Ernie, Kak ju,Kak Lin,Sya, thank you for your never ending supports
and understandingly.Also,I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to
all the librarian of Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak ,UiTM,for their cooperation in giving
me some guidelines and information regarding this research. To many other person I did
not mentioned here, which have been generously contributes their
images,ideas,energy,and suggestion to the successful contribution of this report, please be
known that I really appreciate and thank you so much. Last but not least, special thanks to
all my friends and those who had directly and indirectly helped me in completing this

research.

May Allah bless you all...

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CHAPTERS

I. INTRODUCTION
1.1. Introduction
1.2. Background of Study
1.3. Background of Company

1.4. Scope of study
1.5. Problem Statement

1.6. Objective of the Study
1.7. Theoretical Framework
1.8. Significant of Study
- 1.8.1 To The Company
1.8.2 To the Customer

1.8.3  To the researcher
1.9. Hypothesis
1.10. Limitation of the Study
1.10.1 Time Constraint

PAGES

.....

10
11
11



1.10.2 Lack of experience

1.10.3 company policy

1.10.Reference for literature

1.10.Respondnet cooperation

1.11. Definition of Terms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Advertising as a strong of persuasive force
2.3 Advertising as a tool of competition
2.4 The role of advertising
2.5 Advertising

2.6 Creative the advertising message

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1 Data Collection Method
3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2 Interview
3.1.3 Observation
3.1.4 Questionnaire
3.1.5 Close ended-question
3.2 Secondary Data

11

12

12

12

13-14

15-16
16
17
18
19-20
21-24

25
25
25
26
27
28
29



Takaful Malaysia

CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION

1.2 Background of Study
Background of my study included the introduction, background of company and scope of
study, problem statement, and the objective of my study, significant of study, hypothesis,
limitation and definitions of terms. There also include the literature review that related to
my study from the others research and the research methodology and design that I have
been choose to get the sources and data (from primary and secondary data). From the all
sources and data, I make analyze and interpretation. Base on the main title of the research
we know that advertising, mass media advertising to be more precise, has played a major
role in business to consumer marketing, and enabled companies to meet communication
and other marketing objectives. Typically, advertising is used to inform, persuade, and
remind consumers as well as to reinforce their attitudes and perceptions (Kotler et al.
2001). However, advertising is only one component in what is now termed integrated
marketing communication (IMC), and which includes TCP/IP (transmission control

protocol/Internet protocol) technologies.



