

A STUDY ON TAKAFUL'S ADVERTISING (NEWSPAPER) EFFECTIVENESS IN DETERMINING CUSTOMER AWARENESS

SOLAHAH BINTI HJ.HUSAIN 2003480017

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH (HONOURS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU.

APRIL 2006

Acknowledgement

First of all, I wish to thank Allah the Almighty for the guidance to let me finish my

reports.

My special thanks and appreciations goes to my advisor Tn.Hj Zainuddin bin Zakaria for

his contribution, assistance, and construction comments, which have greatly helped me in

the course of writing up this report.

My deepest thanks to my parents Hi Husain bin Yusof and Hajah Patimah binti Ismail,

and to all my family members for their support and endless prayers.

Many special thanks also goes to all staff of Takaful Malaysia berhad (Dungun's Branch)

especially to En Sham Bin Ismail as my supervisor and to Branch Manager, En Azman

Bin Ismail for their valuable contribution in assisting me to achieve the degree of success.

For Kak Ila, Kak Ernie, Kak ju, Kak Lin, Sya, thank you for your never ending supports

and understandingly. Also, I would like to take this opportunity to express my gratitude to

all the librarian of Perpustakaan Tun Abdul Razak, UiTM, for their cooperation in giving

me some guidelines and information regarding this research. To many other person I did

not mentioned here, which have been generously contributes their

images, ideas, energy, and suggestion to the successful contribution of this report, please be

known that I really appreciate and thank you so much. Last but not least, special thanks to

all my friends and those who had directly and indirectly helped me in completing this

research.

May Allah bless you all...

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER	PAGES
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF TRANSMITTTAL	ii-iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
LIST OF TABLES	v
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	vi
CHAPTERS	
I. INTRODUCTION	
1.1. Introduction	1
1.2. Background of Study	2
1.3. Background of Company	3
1.4. Scope of study	4
1.5. Problem Statement	5
1.6. Objective of the Study	6
1.7. Theoretical Framework	7
1.8. Significant of Study	
1.8.1 To The Company	8
1.8.2 To the Customer	8
1.8.3 To the researcher	9
1.9. Hypothesis	10
1.10. Limitation of the Study	11
1.10.1 Time Constraint	11

	1.10.2 Lack of experience	11
	1.10.3 company policy	12
	1.10.Reference for literature	12
	1.10.Respondnet cooperation	12
	1.11. Definition of Terms	13-14
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction	15-16
	2.2 Advertising as a strong of persuasive force	16
	2.3 Advertising as a tool of competition	17
	2.4 The role of advertising	18
	2.5 Advertising	19-20
	2.6 Creative the advertising message	21-24
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN	
	3.1 Data Collection Method	25
	3.1.1 Primary Data	25
	3.1.2 Interview	25
	3.1.3 Observation	26
	3.1.4 Questionnaire	27
	3.1.5 Close ended-question	28
	3.2 Secondary Data	29



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 INTRODUCTION

1.2 Background of Study

Background of my study included the introduction, background of company and scope of study, problem statement, and the objective of my study, significant of study, hypothesis, limitation and definitions of terms. There also include the literature review that related to my study from the others research and the research methodology and design that I have been choose to get the sources and data (from primary and secondary data). From the all sources and data, I make analyze and interpretation. Base on the main title of the research we know that advertising, mass media advertising to be more precise, has played a major role in business to consumer marketing, and enabled companies to meet communication and other marketing objectives. Typically, advertising is used to inform, persuade, and remind consumers as well as to reinforce their attitudes and perceptions (Kotler et al. 2001). However, advertising is only one component in what is now termed integrated marketing communication (IMC), and which includes TCP/IP (transmission control protocol/Internet protocol) technologies.